BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

AMENDED FINAL

Contract

313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603 2021 LRIP Curb and Gutter - Main Street

Date

August-22

EDF# **Job Number** 21-027

Resolution Number Contingency Amount Contract Amount

Estimate Number

#8 August 21-0562 \$85,000.00 \$588,457.34

CURB-21-37

Change Order #1 \$595,045.42

	Line	Item		Unit of			F. N
Section Title	Item	Code	Item Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Removals							
	1	10	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	4015.0	\$3.48	\$13,972.20
	2	11	Remove Concrete Flatwork (Any Thickness)	SF	7939.4	\$0.86	\$6,827.88
	3	15.01	Remove Bituminous Concrete Pavement (Standard)	SY	9907.0	\$0.91	\$9,015.37
	4	5.01	Sawing (Concrete)	LF	9.0	\$5.00	\$45.00
	5		Sawing (Bituminous)	LF	288.0	\$3.00	\$864.00
	6	1001	Removal of Concrete Median	LS	100%	\$909.50	\$909.50
Installations							
	7	125	Curb & Gutter (Standard)	LF	3961.0	\$12.05	\$47,730.05
	8	125.1	High-Early Curb & Gutter (Standard)	LF	54.0	\$26.10	\$1,409.40
	9	100	Base Course (Furnished, Compacted, & Graded) (7")	SY	9700.0	\$5.50	\$53,350.00
	10	130	Bituminous Concrete Pavement (Res/bus route)	SY	9907.0	\$27.20	\$269,470.40
	11	120	Concrete Flatwork (6")	SF	2057.7	\$4.90	\$10,082.73
	12	120.1	High-Early Concrete Flatwork (6")	SF	309.0	\$6.60	\$2,039.40
	13	120	Concrete Flatwork (5")	SF	2561.4	\$5.85	\$14,984.19
	14	120	Concrete Flatwork (4")	SF	3320.3	\$4.50	\$14,941.35
	15	121	Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4')	EA	32.0	\$295.00	\$9,440.00
	16	140	Restoration (Hydro)	SY	1200.0	\$10.65	\$12,780.00
	17	145	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	100%	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00
	18	135	Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance	LS	100%	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	19	114	Drilled Tie Bars	EA	4.0	\$7.00	\$28.00
	20	1002	Installation of Concrete Median (Nose, Inc. V-Lock)	LS	100%	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	-						
Page 1 of 3							

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Fowler & Hammer, Inc.

313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603 2021 LRIP Curb and Gutter - Main Street

Contract Date

August-22

EDF#

21-027

Job Number CURB-21-37

AMENDED FINAL

Estimate Number Resolution Number Contingency Amount #8 August 21-0562 \$85,000.00 \$588,457.34

 Contract Amount
 \$588,457.34

 Change Order #1
 \$595,045.42

	Line	Item					
Section Title	Item	Code	Item Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Storm Sewer							
	21	225	Replace Catch Basin (Type B)	EA	3.0	\$2,592.61	\$7,777.83
	22		Replace PVC SDR-35 Storm Sewer (12")	LF	109.3	\$64.05	\$7,000.67
	23	230	Connect to Existing Storm Manhole (PVC up to 12")	EA	1.0	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
	24	234	Replace Pre-Cast Concrete Top	EA	0.0	\$774.68	\$0.00
	25	150	Core & Pour Manhole Finishing	EA	6.0	\$991.26	\$5,947.56
	26		Replace Rings (Manhole)	IN	14.0	\$119.84	\$1,677.76
	27	231	Adjust Existing Manhole Structures to final Elev	EA	4.0	\$321.00	\$1,284.00
	28	232	Replace Rings (Catch Basin Type B)	IN	0.0	\$135.36	\$0.00
1/	29	231	Adjust Existing Catch Basin to final Elev.	EA	6.0	\$321.00	\$1,926.00
Water							
	30	408	Replace DIP Class 350 Water Main (6")	LF	47.0	\$319.17	\$15,000.99
	31	411	New Resilient-Seated Gate Valve (6")	EA	4.0	\$1,726.21	\$6,904.84
	32	416	New Hydrant and Valve Cluster Group (Short Side)	EA	1.0	\$6,188.45	\$6,188.45
Sanitary Sewer							
	33	622	Replace Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (10-14FT Deep)	EA	2.0	\$11,070.22	\$22,140.44
Traffic							
	34	971	Pavement Markings (EP)	LS	100%	\$36,995.25	\$36,995.25
			Change Order #1	LS	100%	\$6,588.08	\$6,588.08
	+						
	+==						
	_						
Page 2 of 3	1						
1 490 2 01 0							

				art in				
		30A	RD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONT	HLY EST	IMATE			
Contractor	Fowler	& Ham	imer, Inc.			AMENDE	DED FINAL	
			treet, La Crosse, WI 54603	Estimate N	umber	#8 August		
Contract			rb and Gutter - Main Street	Resolution	Number	21-0562		
Date	Augus			Contingend	v Amount	\$85,000.00		
EDF#	21-027			Contract A	•	\$588,457.34		
Job Number	CURB-			Change Or		\$595,045.42		
THE PERSON NAMED IN	Line	Item		Unit of		HTT.		
Section Title	Item	Code	Item Description	Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	
			Total Completed				\$601,041.34	
			Less 0% Retainage				\$0.00	
			Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date:				\$601,041.34	
Audited			20		Total Previou		\$594,651.34 \$6,390.00	
COMPTROLLER								
			RESOLUTION					
RESOLVED: the same being payment of the estimate			That an order be drawn in favor of Fowler & Hammer, Inc for the su ate for the 2021 LRIP Curb and Gutter - Main Street			n of \$6,390.00		
Respectfully Submitte								

APPROVED BY BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS